ALJ/rr/3n

seision 52 08 052 W 0 GRIGIAT

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE QF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of zhe Ianvestigation )

for the purpose 0f considering and )

deternining minimum rates for Case 5330
transportation of used household Petition for Modification 116
goods and related property siate=- (Filed Fedbruary 25, 1982:
wide as provicded in Minimum Rate amended Decezher 2, 1982 and
Tariff U4-2 and “he revisions or re- Mareh ©, 1982)

issues thereof,

P

By this petition the California Moving and Storage
Association (CMSA) seeks increases in rates and charges, as well a

gertain

ninor revisions in the territorial descriptions contained in
Minimum Rate Tar MRT) 4B, MRT 4-B names rates for the

transportation of used household goods. The petitioner originall
Tiled its request in Fedbruary 1082, expecstiag <hat lador coatract
negotiat under way would be quickly completed.

The negotiations were strenuous and protracted, involving
work stoppages. CMSA advises that negotiations have now deen
completed and new ladbor expenses are capable of measuredent.

CMSA states that in addition to union and nonunion labor
cost increases, oOther operating expenses have increased since the
Commission last adjusted rates and charges in MRT 4=2: vehicle costs
have risen as a result of statutory tax increases; maintenance and
repair costs, tires, and the purchase price of new vehicles have 2ll

increased, CMSA believes all these cost changes are c¢apable of
measurement.




C.5230 Pet 116 ALJ/rr

Rate Increases ‘
Rates in MRT L-B were most recently increased by Decizion
(D.) 93519, effective Septemder 26, 1681. For the purpose of
measuring lador cost changes since D,92519, CMSA has developed new
base wage rates, health and we lfarﬂ, pension, holidays, sick leave,
FICA (social security), California Unemployment Insurance, Federal
Unezployment Fund, and Workers Compe.sat_on facLors
has also cdeterzined changes iv
repalir costs since those factors
effective Qetober 25,
CMSA states nereases, other than thos
statutorily mandated, zined by analvsis of <
contracts inclucded in that where nonuni
¢osts were ennloyed in those the sane carriers were

contacted and current datz obta Where a2 carrier used in a base
stucdy no longer exists, another nonunion carrier was selected. Once
each cost factor was determined, CMSA sudsti
for that used in the cost exhidit adopted in

Tu the new information
< t 0ffses
proceeding.

These various updated cost factors-~lador, historical
vehicle, maintenance and repair--have bYeen suzmarized and included 4in
various tables attached to the petition. TFor example, iz Tadle LA
increassd direct costs have been tadulated and compared with the

exhibit from Petition 114 providing the datum plane for the hourly




rates currently stated MRT L-2. DPercentage increases have then
been applied to urrent rates. CNMSA stresses that only direct

costs have been increased under its proposal; indirect ¢osts have
been held constant.

Territorial Deseripiio
-

ne second pha is petition concerns CMSA's request

to adjust & ns of the various territories for
L
-

CMSA asserts that in the San
Francisco North Bay Area, population growih has ¢creased to such an
extent that the northern part of Sonoza County, rrently included in
Territory 2, should be included in higher rated Territory A, I% also
informs us that the population in Santa Cruz County has increased ¢o
the extent that this adjacent area should bdbe included in Territory A,
rather than Territory C. The petitioner delieves that any revenue
increases resulting from a redescription of the territories will bde
minimal because the tariff already requires higher
rates when shipments are transported hbetween Iten
7C). The shipments which may be subject %0 increased
result ¢f the proposed territorial acdjustment would be those moving
within northern Sonoma County or within Santa Cruz County.

CMSA points out that singe the lador costs in those two
counties are somewhat lower than those experienced in the remainder
of Territory A, increases requested in this petition for Territory A
are lower than they would have bHeen had the territorial adjustiment
not been requested,

CMSA also reguests that Sacramento County be removed from
Territory B and included in Territory C. The petitioner states that
Sacramento County was originally included in Territory B in the 1967
base hourly studies; however, population growth within Sacrmento
County has been much greater than that experienced 4n the remainder
of Territory B. Additioenally, CMSA asserts that Sac¢ramento County
labor costs have increased at a faster rate than the remainder of
Territory B, and today its labor costs more nearly reflect those
experienced in Territory C.

-3 -




C.5320 Pet 116 ALJ/rr

The petition and amendment were published in the
Commission's Dally Transportation Calendar, Copies have been served
upon several shippers and shipper organizations, three transportation
consultants, California Teamsters Pudlic Affairs Council, and the
State Tralfic Manager. No objection to granti the petition has
been received.

The Commission's Transportation staff has exanmined
the davta supplied by CMSA in support of it and recommends
that {t be granted by ex parte action.

Discussion

CMSA has measured the effect of increased wage levels being
paid doth under contractual wage agreexments and uader independent
(nonunion) arrangements. 7The technique employed by the petitioner is
the so-~called direct wage offset method of determining labor cost
ingcreases. Under this technique indirect costs are held constant; no
allowance for changes in indirect costs is made 4n adjusiments o
rates. We have stated frequently that the more distant <he currens
rate progeeding is from the general study providing the cost bdasis
underlying those rates, the more appropriate the direet wage offset
method decomes for cdetermining increases. 7This ic because the
performance data, weightings, ete. assoeiated wiith the general study
become more unreliadle and suspect with age. We find the direct wage
offset method appropriate for the purposes of this proceeding.

With respect to petitioner's request for adjustments of the
boundary descriptions for hourly rate application, we addressed this
situation as it relates ¢0 northern Sonoma County 4in another recent
pinimum rate proceeding. (See D.82-12-023, dated December 1, 1682 %
Case (C.) 5437, Petition 316). There we found it reasonadle ¢0 ameand
an identically worded territorial description decause the use of city
and county streets, rather than county lines, caused confusion to
tariff users. The same element is present in this proceeding.




Furthermore, several carriers domiciled in the Santa Rosa area who
pay unien wages only slightly lower than those paid in Territory A
are able to assess no more than the lower Territory B rates on local
moves within northern Sonoma County.

Recause carriers in the Santa Rosa 2nd Santa Cruz areas pay
wages slightly lower than those situated in Territory A, rates in
Territory A will not be increased Dy as mueh as if they were 20t
being influenced by the wages ¢osts paid in these newly added
counties., This is due %0 the weightings accorded each county within
a territory. :

Sacramento County's household goods carrier ladbor cost
nave inereased at a faster rate than the remainder of Territory B.
Its labor costs today more nearly reflect those found in Territory

C. Therefore, Sacramento County should bde included in Territory C.
Findings of Facs

1. MRT 4-2 names rates for the transportation of used house-
hold goods by household goods carrier lifornia.

2. Rates in MRT 4R were la
effective Seprember 26, 1981 i

3. ince the rates in MRT L.3 were last generally acjustec,
carrier operating ¢osts have risen with respect to transportation
services performed under that tariflrl.

L, CMSA has requested increases in MRT L-B based on the direct
wage 0ffset method of measuring increased <Costs.




C.5330 Pet 116 ALJ/rr

5. CMSA has also reguested that territorial descriptions
applicable in connection with local (hourly) rates de recdefined.

6. Carriers domiciled in northern Sonoma County and Santa Cruz
County employing union personnel pay wages approximating those paid
in Territory A. Carriers domiciled in Sacramento County employing
union personnel pay wages at adbout the level of those paid in
Territory C.

7. The Transportation Division stalfl concurs with the cost
increases measured in connection with this proceeding, the direct
wage offset method employed by the petitionmer in formulating its ra
increase recommencdation, and with CMSA's proposed new territorial
deseriptions.,

8. The proposed rate increases amount to an average of 6.32%
for distance rates. For hourly rates, increases amount TO an average
of 2.9% for Territory A, 5.9% for Territory B, and 7.1% for
Territory C. The proposed rate in¢reases will result £
approximately $2.5 million tariff revenue,

Q. The inereases in rates and ¢harges authorized by thi

declision are justilied and reasonabdle; the present rates and charges
insofar as they ¢ilffer Irom those preserided in this ¢ecision are for
the future unjust and unreasonadle.

10. Since increased costs are currently being experienced by
household goods carriers using MRT £4-E, there is 2 need for fmmediate
rate relief,

Conelusion of Law

The petition should be granted. Tariff pages reflecting
increased rates and revised territorial descriptions should de
effective immediately.




C.5230 Pet 116 ALI/rr

CRDEE
IT IS ORDERED that:

1. MRT 4-2 (Appendix C %o D.65521, as amended) is further
amenced by incorporating therein, to become effectiive today, the
revised tarifl pages attached hereto and listed in Appendix A.

2. In all other respects D.65521, as amended, shall remain in
full force and effecs.

2, The Ixecutive Director shall serve a Copy of each of the

arifl amendments on each sudbscriber $0 MRT k-3,
This order is effective today.
Dated  APR 5 14R% , @t San Francisco, California,

1 CERTITY THAT TTIS DECISION
WeS APPROVED Z7 THE ABOVE
COMMISSIONERS TOLAY.

d//*- ’{ éf%ﬁ“’d—'

tpi E. Docovitz, Zxecutive D or

-7 -




APPENDIZ A

LIST OF REVISED PAGES TO
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 4-B

ZIGHTEENTH

TWENTY=SECONT

EISHTEEXNTE
THIRD
STCOND
IRST
CVINTIERTHE
STVENTZENTH
THIRTY=FIFTH

THINTY-TOURTHE

STCONL

FPIRST

REZVISED

ZVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISZED
REVISZC
RIVISED
RIVISED
FEVISZD
REVISGED
REVISED
REVISED
RIVISED
REVISZD
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED

PEVISED

OF APPENDIX 1)




SQUTEZNTH RCVISID PACT.....9
CAIQL LS
MR LI DATE AR EE u-n SEVENTELNTH WEVISYD PACE....9

SLCTION l==RULLE (Conzinued) Ty,

PoXED SHIPMINTS

(a) When One Or more COMMOdities Z0r which re<es are no+ providel in this zari??
are 1nC.uced in e same SR pMent with commocities J0r whiCh rates Are herein proviled,
the rate OF rates appiicadble O The antire shapment may De Cesermined as Though all of
Lhe COMMOCLLLeN WaTk ratadle under “he Drov.sions Of this tari?? a< the corbinel we.iaht
0f %“he mixed ENLpMEnt; O the COMMOCLties oY Which rates are providel in wWhis tar.??
Fay be Sransporcel A% the appuicadle rates prov.del Narein, and Zhe commol.ties Zor
wriCh rates are no% providel herein, at the rates provided Lr other Commission tari’’s
Or whuish m.aht De Otharwise appliCable, Provilel separate weiohts OI OLMer authorizel
Wiits Of reasurement are fZurnished or obtainel. In the event Lhat <he laster basis is
used, the PLRLMUM Charxqges Drovided an Whis tarslf shall apply to the entire shipmens,

(b} Vviher any ungrated poOIrtion o a shipMens ©f COMmOlLties 20r whiCh rates are
nere.r provided requires DrotectiOn agalinst Camage alLer rece.pt wWhereo! by the cCarr.er
and suCr protection as alforded Dy Wh CAITIEr DYy DACALNG SUCh WNCrated portion 07 the
SNLPMNT AN ContaLners, BUCh POrLION SO pachel ana.l De ratel AS uiCratel property.

APPLICAZION QOF RATLS

(a) Rates provided ain Items 300, 320, J30 ané 140 are Zor twhe 4ransportasion o2
SRLLpTansE ZXON po.Lnt Of OT.gal tO0 POANT OF Cemtination, Jrom poirs 07 Origuf 6 DCLNt
Of sTOrage~ineiransit, Or Irof point Of sStOrage=in=transi% %0 po.nt Of dessinasicf., andé
Lnchute PICKUD ané del.very, suwiject TO Iterm 75,

(D) For wransportetion o shiprents for Cistances Of LD riles Or less, rates shall
AFTLY Ln CENSS Per HOUr (See NOte), LD Cents per fLece, OF in Cents per 190 pounds
taneme Jol, 320, 30 ang 0!, subsect to Items 145, 250 anéd 150,

(¢) TOr wransportatiorn in axcess 07 L0 roles, reces .r 2tams 30C ané 320 shall
azzay, BUDI€CT LG IvemMm 5L,

(@) Rate ir Item 150 shalil app.y o0 the aCCessOTial serviCes 07 DaCKing and une
FACKLNG 1N Whe TErritOry in wWhich the secvice is performed.

(#) Itam )60 provides rases 207 LIANSDOI-ATION O empuy ENLPPinG Concainers aré a
bases Of Charges Zor The IUITLBNLNG O BNLPPLNG CONTaLNers anl DACKLNG FaTer-a.s by
Lne Carr.er.

{2) Iter 80 provides valuat.on CRArges 20r ai. shiprents NOZ Teleased %0 & vValue
G mixzy (60) centa per pOUNC, par article,

(21 (¢) kates provideld arn Items )65, 370, ané 1375, are Zor <ransporsasion ané
ACCOBMDTILAL BEIV.Ces WHen Cuaranteel Pr.ce Service is prov.ded.

SOTL.==Che Liqhest ratel TArritory in Or wWhrough which any service is pDerform™ed
ShaLl GeTAITLNG The APDIACADLE NOUrLY Iaze.

PICXUP AND/QR DELIVIRY AT COARR THAL CROUND FLOOR

Wner sh.pments are picked up or Cesivered, or DoOth, at other than ground Z.00r, hae
1oL Lowing a8CLTLONAL Charges Per DAICKUD OF Cenively Der ZLLgu% And/OY LONQ CATrY Blhéai
De assensed:

A. nourly rates (Iterm 1330) No sléitional charge.
AT plece race (Iter 340) & 205 cents Der Diece,
AL CistanCe rates (Ztars 300 ané 320) © 70 cents per 100 pounds.
AT Cuararteel Price rates, %.05 per cubic 2004,

IXpazes Wath Jwiy 20, i9BJ.

¢ Chanqe ) 83 94 032

& Increase ) Dacision No.

IYYICTIVE APRIL 6, 2982

ISSUED BY THE PLBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TWL STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCC, CALIFORIjA,

Correccion 453

9=




THINTY=SLCOND XEVISED PACT....L0
CANCTLS
Wit RATE AR FE LeD TWENTYSFIRST RCVILLD PALE.....L0

SECTION 1e=RULLS (Continued) ssTr

SLCLARAZION OF VALUT==VALUATION CHARCES (Conciuded)

(2) 2he foLlowing rinimum Valuation charges will apply €O all shipments nos
releasel to A vaiue 0f 60 Cents per POUNC per arvicle (See Note 1)t

TRASPORTATION VALUATION CHARCT

50 cents per each 5100 {or Zracaiion thereo?)
©f re.eaned valuazion, (See Note D)

STORMI#ZIN-TRANGIT VALUATION CQHARCE

~0 Centa per each 5200 (or fract.on thereo?)
0f relessel vaiuazion. (See Note 2)

NOTS aum=lZ <he shipper wishes 0 avDid these alCiti0Onal Charyes, he must
enter a re.eassl vaiue 02 60 cents per pound per articie Of 4he shippang COCUMEns.

NCTL 2.=aNO Charge snhas.l De male wvhers 5207a0e=.in=Transic Of a ANLDMAnS is
widersaxern 107 Carr.er's converience,

KROTL J,==0n afipments WRICKH ara STOTed Lir TTANBLT LD MCCOTCANCE Wik fhe provae
81008 OF Ztem 180, separate TTANBPOITAZION Valuatior Charqes shall be assensel cr
Lhe TrAnSPOISATLOn fro™ inlcial poLnt Of OFL¢Ln %O PoLrt ©F stOrage ané 207 The trans-
POr=atLOn from poift Of BLOrage TO poLnt ©f Cessirazion,

(g: FLack ERLPPANG piece OF Dackage anl contenis therec?! sha.i conssitute one
A LCoe, ®NCETT LNAT TOLAL COMPONAnT Parts OF AnY article Taxer apar. Or Anocxel Sowr
262 handLLng ARG LOMZLNG Ar. VenaCie EDELL CONBLLZUTE ONE Ar<.Cie 207 The PLrpose 07
deterrining carrier's Liabalicy., (See Note)

NOTL.=~Wrer an eniire ELIDMAnT L wranspOr.el LY, containers, ~if: vans, or
SNLPPLnG DOXES, SACH SNRLDLLAG DACKage, PiecCe, OO LO0ReE LT4M™ NOT @rC.osel Withir a
PACKAGE iT BUCH CORCALNErS, =il%t VANS, OF BLAPPANG DOXES Wi.l CONSTLTUTE® The ariicle.,

DISPOSITION OF FRACTIONS

Ir. COTFUSing a rate Dasal Of A percencsge O anOTher Tate, Whe J0.L0Wing Tule
ANALl Le ODserved in The CLEDOSLTACH Of fracu.ions:

Yraczions 7 less whar L/2 or .50 o a cent., omis.

Fraceions 0f 1/2 or .50 O & Cens Or Greater, LNCresse %0
nexs whole Zi0ure.

DEVIRCSID SHIPMINTS

Gharges upon 4 shipment <ransporsel under razes proviced irn Items 300, 32C, (I) or
3¢S wWhilr ras Deen CLVeITel BlAna DE COPPULEC AT “he ADZLLCALLe rate in el’ec: or laze ¢f
ahiprarns ZrOT pOLnt Of7 OriLQLn VA &aCh POLNL where CLversiorn OCCurs 1o Zira, desiine~iorn,
paus AN ACdLtiOmas Charqe of 5.6.35 Zor each Civersice.

() Zvem 305 expires with July 20, 1983,

D InCrecse, Decialon No. 83 0'{3‘.'.' 032

IFTICIIVE WXL 6, 1983

I135UED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TME STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISEO, Wi FORNIA,
Correction 456

=i0=




THIRD XLVISED S'AGZ.. soenlel
CAICTLS

Pimitym WATT TARIFF H=8 SEEAID RPVIATD DAY, .. 4%an

SECTIUN 1-KULES  (Continued) cozm

S5PLLT PICKU?P

3pLiT DICKUD service may De accorded sudbject to che following condizions,

(1) “ne charge Zor the composite shipoent shall De Dald by one consignor
consignee, or OCRer interestel parcty.

$pLit delivery service shall noz be actorded.

10 the event & lover aggregate CRATRe Tesults from Crealing one Or
nore COMPONENT DaATLS a5 & SeDATA%S shipuent sail Charge may be applied.

Cnarges shall De conputed as Zollows:

(a) Jnder nourly rates (ited J30). ADp.y applicable rate Zor
The ToCal Cive consumed in loading at Zhe 20int of origin
0L each CODPONENT Darsi, and unloading AT POLNT O desctination,
plus Coudlie The driving Zime dDeCween eACh such D0int,
(Tozal 2i%e shall De converzed into hours and/or Zraccions
SheTedf in accordance wiin the provisions o0 Lcen ¥).)

Uncer cistance races (Itens 300 an¢ 320). ADDLy chne
4DpLACaDLe TaZe TO The T0Cal WELANT Of The COUWDOSLie
sh.pment for the cistance Zroo point of oriiin of any
COMPONeNT DATS CO POLNE O0f JE8Z1NaAZ10N Via The DOLNLS
0f OrLgin 02 all OLher COUDPONENTS Parfe, Dius an
accéicionas charge 02 535,35 for each 5209 20 Loal
Decween Zarst pOLNnT 0L origin anc point Of ceszinazion.

(E){c) Under Cuaranteed Price Kazes (Izex 370). Apoly the
APPLLCAD.e Taze Z0r Che loaling at tne Doint 02
OTLRLN O each COTDPONEN: Dars andé unloading as 20inms
0f desctination, Dilus 4OUD.e THh® OTiVINg T.:De Deluveen
SACH SUCH POLINZ.

(E)(e) uUnder Guaranteel Price Rates (izen 365). ADPPLY Zhe
appiicanle Tate IO Iha TOTAL CUDLC Teasurenent 0of the
composise shindent Zor che distance Zrom point of
oTigin of any ¢omponent parc TO PoLnt of destinasion
via The poinZe 0f origin of all otner cooponent parsts,
DaUs AN AQCLILONAL charge 0 535.3% for eacn 3209 %0
Load dDetween Zirss poinc of origin and poin: of
Cestinazion.

(L) Expires witn July 20, 1983,
‘\ﬁ
¢ Insrease, Decision No. 83 04 ‘J“)z

LYFICTIVE WKL 6, 1983

1SSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CONMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORUIA.
Correction 457 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORULA.

=17=A




LICGHTIINTH XLVISED PMT.ceo.2l
CANCILS
MINTHUY DLYF TLDYEE u.g STVENTELENTM RCVISTID PACE....20

by o
SICTION ==X LES (Continued)

SPLIT DRLIVIN
Spait delivery serviCe may De accorded subject tO the Z0ll0wing concitions:

(2) %“he charge Z0r the COMPOALLe ahipMent ANlaL. Le pail Dy one CONSigNOr, Con=
slgnee, OF OuNer interestel party.

(2) Spiit packup service ahall not be acoorded,

(3 In whe event a lower aggregate Charge results “Zrom treating oOne or more
COMPONEnt DATTS A8 & SSRATAT® AhLpMeNnt sall cCharge rmay be appliel,

(4. Cnharges shall be COmMpuLel as 20.n0wst

(a) Uncar hourly rates (Iten J30), Appiy appuilable rate 20r the total
tife consumel un loading AT DPOLNt O Origin AN unLOBCLRG A% POLTS Of CesTLNALLON
©f each componant part, pius douwble the Criving tirw Detween eaCh SUCh POLN%.
(To%a. %.me shall De cOnvertel into hours and/or Zracticns thered? ir accoriance
Wil whe pProvasions of Item 9%.)

{(b) Under Cistance rates (Itams J00 ané J20). Apply the applicadle rate
tC Whe tota. weight O the Composite shisment 20r the dustance Jrom point o2
OC.Gal O POAnt Of destinaticon O any COMOONeEnt part via <he points 07 destire~
L.00 Of ail O%her COMPONENT DArLs, paus an adlitional charge of £35.3% Z0r each
5%0p TO ulraOal Detween POLNT OF Origun anl Zinal poLnt Of des%ination,

(B) (€7 Under Cuaranteel Price Rates (IZtam 370). Apply app.icadle rase for
the L0ading AT point Of Origan ané the unloading at POLNT 07 Jest.nation of each
cCoOmPOnens PArT, Paus LOWDae The Criving tirme Detweel. waCh BUCh POLRT,

(£) (&) Under Cuaranteel Price Razes (Itar )65), Apply the appi.cadle rate %0 the
ToTal CubiC Measuremens O the COrpes.te Bhiprent 20T the C.szance IXom poLnt of
Qragar L0 POART OF Cestination Of any COMPONent paris via e POLnt Of Ceatinaziorn
©f all OLher COTDOnEnt PATrLE, Pilus AN aCCLtiONAL charge ©f 535.35 for each 8507 %0
Wwloal Detweer POLNL O OFLGLE ANE Zinal POLNT OF GeBNTLPATAON.

STORAGE IN TRANSZIT (See Note 1)

Shipherts may De stOrel once in transit 20r a perioC not TO axceel (0 cays Zrom
whe Cate OF UNLOACLRG AT stOrage POint. (See Note 2)

Charges shans De cormuteld on the foLlowing basiss

(a) 2he appaiCabie TIaNsPOITALTLON Tate Irom AnNiTiAl POINt OF Origil to
POLNT Of 8TOTage, Paus

(D) The applicable transpOITation rate 2rom pOAnT Of stOTage O POLNS 02
CasLination, paus

{¢) warehouse handling ané storage charge 07 5..65 per 100 pounds
for each 0=Cay pariol Or Iractiof thered’, subject 0 & mMinIMIM charge
02 37,95 for each J0=Cay perioc.

(L) (&) Warehouse nanéling and storage Charges suiect to Guaranteel Pri.ce Serv.ce
shall noT be Less whan 5.12 per cubic Zoot Zor each 30=Cay periol, Or Zraciion
therec?, subijeldt to a Minimunm charge of $7.95 for each l0-lay pericd.

NOTE L.==0n sNipments suDIeCt TO BOUTLly rates bOLh inNto and out of poant of
BLOTaA0E AT LTANSLL The weight Of the shiprment Zor purposes of deterrinang the
STOTAgE=LN=TIANSLY CHATGe May De estimated Dy muliiplying the tota. cubic feet o
STOTAGE BDACE OCCUPaAel DY The ENADMSNAT Of The WaIeuhouse PLATIOIM Or in the ware-
house by 7 pounds per cubic Zoot.

NOTI 2.-=In the event a shipment remains in storage in excess o7 6) cays, the
Point ©f stOrage in transit shall De consilerel the point 0 lestinaZior ant WheXe-
After SNALl De SSDNCt TO the Iules, Xegulations and charges of the incividual ware-
houseman. CQharges 207 subaequent delivery shall be assessel On the basis o the
charges appaicablie Zrom point ©f storage €O point of dalivery,

(Z) Expares wath July 20, A983.
-
4, ancrease, Decision NoO. 83 94 092

LYTECLIVE NOXIL 6, 498D

1S5V BY TAE PUBLIL Villkest oS COMMISSION OF THE STAL OF ChaitURa.m,
SAN FRANZISEO, CALIFORMIA.
Correction 458




THIND FLVISZO PACL.....22
CANCLLS
P SECOND FEVISLO PACL....22

SECTIVUR 2o=RLGLONS AND TERAITORILS 7L

APPLLICATION OF KEAVIONAL AND TERRITORIAL DESCAIPTLIONS

Uescriptions of Kegions and Terricories in Section No. 2 apply in
CONNECTLON Wilh TaCes, Tules and Fegulaltions Daxing reference
chereto.

where che written desCription of & Kegion or Territory conflicts
Wilh Che Dap CeBCriprion Of that sade Kegion Or Terricory the
writlen Jdescripiion will govern,

DESCRIPTION OF TAKKITORILS

The center lLine of the streecs, nighvays, Ireevays, rallway Lines, rights
05 way, Waler COurses, Or Other lines used L0 define Che Territories described in
TNLE JESTLON WLlL CONSLITUCE The DOUNCUTY Line exXCeDT as OTherwise specifically
gesLgnated. Tne Teros “shoreline”, “ocean”, or "bay” shall be COnstrued TO emOrale
any pier, WharI, Or OTNher BIrulture extending into thne adjacen: o0dy of water.

PULARLITORY “A" conslsts of the CL%y and County of San Francisco and the
Counties oI Alaneca, Contra Cosza, MaTin, >an Mated, Santa Clara, *Sants Crur and
TTIONONA COUNIY.""

GTLARVIORY “8" consists of tne Counsies of Lel Norze, Fresno, numboldt,
JaJera, Mendocing, Mercec, Napa, T®, 50lano, dan Joajuin, and Stanislaus.**

TEXALIORY "C" consisss OF all COUNTies in the state NOT inCluded in
o

eTrLToTLes VA" and “s”,

2 Change ) 83 04 032

* Agéicion ) Decision No.
e Lliminated b]

EYPLCTIVE XL 6, 2982

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TWL STATE OF CALIFORIIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORIIA,

Correction 45%9

-22=




. SECOND REVISED PACE,...24
CANCELS
MINIMUM RATC TARIFF U8 FIRST REVISID PACE,.,..24

SLCTION 2==RLOIONS AND TEPRITORIES (Continued)

n » r - ” P

B B0 " —— . S— § —

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

MAFP OF
REGIONS AND TERAITORIES
AS DESCAIBED IN
ITEME NOS, Z10 AND 220

f00N, ST
RO RUTI N
. 8

T

[ N R

Ll A i L R R g 7o

/

~

L N I A ) ¢
-

v, ‘-
’ ’
[T resaress o , A T mee
L

’llll'

. N TR 10Ky ' fr @ s 0200y
Y * 2

: TraR o0y &
# Chanae, Decision Nof _ 83 04’ 932 -

EPFECTIVE APKCL 6, 1982

ISSULD BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Carramtins 460 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,
aldm




YIRST REVISLD PACT....24=)
CANCLLS
LI T LI A L‘.l{ OIS GINAL PACL . s esvsrasddmp

SECTION NO. J==RECIONS AND TERRITORILS (Concluded) =L

2T CANEELLED

83 ¢4 032

¢ @hange, Zwcision No.

IFYECTIVE APXIL 6, 98

ISSURD BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THL 5T4TE OF CALLFORu.A,

: b IFORIIA.
Correction 462 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORL

=2dmA=




SLVENTELNTH XLVISED PACE....26

= CANCELS
MINTIUTY BLYE TARIEF LoD SIXTEINTN REVISED PACE..... .24

SICTION J==pATES

DLETANCE PATLS IN CENTS PR 100 POUNDS (L) (2) () (4)

Rates narel in ThLS 1%eM ADply ONlYy 10 BhAPMEnts Lransported betveen points
located within Reqion 1. (See Note)

Fales Minimum Welight

But Net Any 2,000 2,000 5,000
Qver Quanzity Pounds Pounds Pounds

a0 2395 2480 1085 885
20 2420 1505 ~075 900 770
30 2465 152% 1095 95 785
40 2500 4550 iLas 930 805
50 2330 a57% 2228 945 825

6s 2565 2600 b33 960 849
¢ 2605 2620 a0 80 855
80 2640 645 ilel 1000 875
90 2690 ~670 2200 2025 853
2730 695 255 2030 95

2780 2750 >23% 075 942
2850 ~805 2265 s Q0 $70
2920 «845 «295 2230 1005
3020 ~B885 2330 A 2040
.00 2935 =370 ~220 2275
3200 pA-1.1. ada0 =250 s

3300 2040 ~435 2295 a5
3390 205¢ ~50¢ ~335 90
3470 2240 b3-13. =360 ~d42
3530 2.80 1580 2390 ~27%

190 a2l 2620 2428 -290
3642 <250 1645 Y2 ~340
37c0 =280 26790 2328 383
3745 2220 27a 1365 4230
<28 3780 2340 2750 1603 ~4£75

450 3805 2380 2782 a640 b3/

475 3850 2425 2820 ~670 =330
500 88 24385 1840 2705 ~355
559 3920 2495 ~870 2740 2585
60¢ 3980 2545 2920 2795 =640

650 40233 2605 «970 4860 2699
700 4200 2655 2020 915 474%
58 455 2705 2075 ~965 =795
800 4205 2755 2225 2015 1845

850 OASE TO rate 0r 850 rniles 30 cents par 100 pounds Zor each
30 milas Or Zraction thered? ir excess o2 850 miies.

{3)  Manamum Charge=-the charge for 100 pounds At the appiicadle rate,
(2) See Item 70 for spplication Of rates.

(3) See Item 50 for computation 0f distances.

(4} Gee avem 220 fO0r MG.On dascCriprions,

NOTL.==Ratas named 1n Uhis item apply in CONNeCLion with splis pickup and split
Gelivery ALLDMENSS ONLY wher POANtA OF Oriqin and points of destination ©F al: coMponent
pazrcs of such shiprents are located within Re¢ion .. Rates named in Ttem 320 shall apply
O APlit Pickup ANC split delivery shipments axciudel Zrom the provisions 02 this iter.

© Incraase, axcept as notel )

© No change y Deciaion No. 83 04 032

EYFICTIVE APXCL 6, 1983
ioolew BY THL - 1§49 MM o> e Ui

[a] H os by
SAN FRANLCISCO, GALIFORIA,

correstion 462




SEVENTIINTK XIVISLD PAG....27
CANCILS
vit e pier vaoree Lol SIVTLINTN RLVISED PACL......27

SECTIQL JwmRATIS (Continved) Fv Al

DIZTANGL PATES IN CINTS PIR 100 POUNDS (1) (2) () (4

Rates named inm this Ltem ADDIY Only O ShHADMENTS TTanspOrted hetween PoOints
wocateld withan Region 2 and Detwean points L0Ce%ed in JwQu.or L, on the one hand,
and PC.n%s loCateld LN Jwgion 2, On The Owher hand.

[ S¥ 1 PLNLML Weiake

But Noo Any -,00¢ 2,000 5,000
Over Quarss Ty Poundés Poumdn | Paumiy

20 23%5% 2480 2058 88%
20 2439 A50Y o078 90¢
20 2465 2325 925
40 2500 350 $30
30 <325 %70 - 960

60 2545 260%
0 26L% 2640
80 26060 Pl
90 270 a70%

275 2736

2830 760
2920 =840
3046 2900
3205 2960
3240 2020 %2l

330 2085 “%70
5455 2250 2320
e 2205 2365
3578 22690 ~605
360 23200 |, 6235

K42 242 1645
3730 2378 =708
2785 2450 2749
3825 2440 a7

860 2470 ~80¢C

2685 2500 =830
3950 2328 <855
3843 2530 ~880
3980 2570 1905
40460 2625 a945

4085 2640 2950
€220 2670 2025
4155 2705 2975
4205 275% 2225 =Ca0

OAEE 1O Tate 207 B850 niles 50 cents per 100 pounds Zor
20 milen Or Zraction thered? ir axcCess 07 950 riles.

(2} MLrinum Qharce--the charge Zor 100 pounda s Zhe appiicable rate.
2) See IZter 70 Zor applicataon Of rates.

{3} See lten 50 Z20r COMpUTALAON 02 Cis%ances,

(4) See Jtem 227 f0r MC.On SERCTLIVTLONS.

83 04 032

D increase, axcept as noteld ) . »
© No change y Decisien No.

IITICTIVE XL 6, 398)

ISSUED BY THE PLBLIC UTILITIES COMIISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORMIA,

Correction 463




THIWTY=YIYTH REVISED PAGT.....28
CANCLLS
FINTIAUS RATE T4l Ee Lol THIPTYSTOUPTH PIVISLD PME....%48

SICTION J==RATZS (Continued) pory 4.4

-
.

RATES N CIXTS PIP HMOUR (1) (2)

(AppL.en Zor Distances of 50 Conssiructiive Miles OF Lass)

TIMRCIOM (3)

Unat 0f ZQuaprent: b

(8 with gr.ver=

WY with draver and L Nelpers
A2Z.2.0n82 NelDers, DEr MANrrcmscconcncccscunmes

Manhiur ChATde~~the CHATOe 20T One hOur,

Ses ~ 70 Zor application of rates.

See . %5 20T COMPULATLON OF tire.

See Iter 2.0 Zo Territorial SesrLpLions,

DISTAVCT RATLS IN QENTS PIR PIZEC (L) (D)

{Appaieas TO Shiprents OF Not MOore Than 5 P.eces 207
Damzances ¢f 50 Yiles Or less)

ot s

3
Zacr

Adgational
Piece

Qver but Noz
- Over 20

~80 4950

See Inem 70 Zor applicaZion Of rates,

Razan . This Lter will nOT Appay 1O BpLLT DPLCRUD OF SPLit del.very sharments,
O ®LOTAQ® LN Trans.t Privileges.

See Iter 50 for computation 07 diszancCes.

83 94 032

& Increase, DAcLELOn NO.

EYTICTIVE APXIL 6, 190D

1S3VC3 BY THL PUBLIC WTILITIES COMMISSION OF TWE STATE OF CALIFOPLIA,
SAN FRAUCISCO, CALIFORLIA,

Loz 4ls

-28-




THIFT/=TQUIIA KEVISED PALKL,...29

CANCLLS
I MUN BATE TARIEF 4af3 THINTY=THIRD RLVLSED PAGE.....29

SLCTION Je=RATLS (Concluded)

ACCESSORIAL MATER

Haten .1n Cantes per Man per Mour (1) (2) (D)

TERRCTOY  (4)

)

Packing }
Unpacking ) ersversswssscss

Mafiaa™ ChaTCe==the Charde f0r One hour.

Seaq lterm 70 for appiication of retas,
Sew Jtar 9 for compuiation of tire,
Rates 40 not anciule cost Of mater.als, (See Item J60)

See Joar 2.0 for descriplion OFf territories.

RITES AND QHIARGES POR PICXING UP OR DELIVIFING
SHIPPING CONTAINLIS AiD PACKING FATLRIALS

N he event new Or usel SNAPPLNG CORTAINArE, Ancluding wardrobes, are
CeLiverel Ty The CAITLET, LT AQEnt, OF «TTiOYeEes, PLLOr O The Zime
RRLD™MNT L8 uendereC [Or TIANEDOYLATION, OF BUCK CONTALAErS are picret
Up Ry the Carr.er, its agenthE Or ernioYess msenuent to the =i

QeLiveTy LS ACCOFDLIRNES, the fDIlOWANG LPANBPOTLATLON Charges shell
De asnessel: (See Note L)

n Cents

Lach corteanear, set up 260

Lach puncle 07 consainers, £0,ded fle%e= 360

Fanimis charge, per el vilyrovenscconnnn L7609

Shippihq COR%aLinerss, inCiuding wardrobes (See Note 2) and PaciLng
FAterLaLs WHiCh are furmished Dy the Carr.er % the regquest Of the
BrLpper, wi.l De Charcel f0r at £0% .eas HAN the ACTUL OrAQinan
OBt %O the carrier O such materiass, Y.0.3, carrier's place of
Dusiness.

IR e event suCh packing raserials and Bhipping Containers are
IETUITIAC O ARY Carrierl PATT.ICLPASLNG ih The TZANSDOrLA%.ON
Lhereo! when Loalel, an allovance rmay De Male %0 Lhe CORALQnas
Or his agent 07 rot o excewal 75 parceant of the crardes
aspessel under Lhe Provisions OF parasgrapn 2(a).

NOTL L.=ell the hourly retes named in ltem 330 provide a lover cnarge than
the Charge Ln paragraph . Of this iterm, suCh lovar charge shail apply.

NOTL 2.-=NC charge will bDe assessel 20T warlrones On shipmenta tranaporved
at the rates providad in Item 330,

Q2 Eincreass, Lwiislion No. 83 04 032

IPTICIIVE APRIL 6, 198}

ISSULD BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TWE STATL OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction Uty SAN FRANCISCQ, CALIFORIIA,

29 .




FIRCT FEVISED PACE....29=A

XVISED
wILIIUM BATD TaR)FE UeD OWSATHAT PAMY L, ... 2900

Py

SECTION 3==rATLS (Continued) Py

VISTANCE KATES AND CHAKGLS
FOK GUARANTELD PRICE

rates &nd Charges named 1n Tnis Lted aDpLy ONly TO shipments accorded
Cuaranieel Price Service. W0ading and unioacing charges anall oe added to Che
Desvage TATES, Dius 4CCORSOTIAL CHATZ®S, 1I any, tO deternine Cuaranteed Price.,

LOADING AND UNLOADING CHAKCES
PLR SHLPMENT ON A JISIANSE DASLY

Siie Of SAIPMENT CHARGE
(3 CUBLL FLETY (i8N DOLuARS)

suT
YVEKR NOT QVER

0 190
130 200
Py 399
309 «00
QU 500
Suv 600
600 700
720 800
bov 902
yoo 1000

1990 1109
1100 1200
1499 1300
1300 1l
1«00 1900
1599

FOT 85.93ents Over 1,500 Cudic fees, adc 595,00
per .00 cubic feer Or ZIactidn theren?,

(Conztinuec on following Dage)

Expires with July 20, 1vsl.

increase, Decision No. 83 04 032

EYYLCIIVL APPIL 6, 2983

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC LTILITIES COMMISSION OF TWE STATE OF CALI®ORLIA,
SA% FRANCISCO, CALITORIIA.

Correction 466

-29=p~




minmyrt RATE

THIRD MLVISED PACE.....29=)3

TARLFF LeB SICOND REVISED PACT....20-5

SLCTION s-=pATE> (Continued) 2oz

A

[ A% 33

JVLR

DISTANCE YATES AND CRAXGES
FOR QUAMANTELD PRICE

Kates ADDLYy ONlY L0 sALDDANIA Cranaported Dalween POLNLE loCated witnin
e5ion ) as descrived in Item 220,

IN CENTS PR MILE

SAIPUENTS SIZE IN GQUBIC FEET

- Yoy

WY JVen 0200 201300 DO1=s00  4D1=5U0  501-600  601-700  701-s0u

0
10
O
kD)
-’

>
oJ
79
By
¥o

a9
140
Ve
192
‘od

oV
IV
-
SV

buv.

T
LT

190 410 23% 295 530 635 74) 270
Ay 2 127 lo8 201 35y “0e w!?
3 b2V LX) 121 19% Lnd L70 28
-y Tm 76 102 15¢ 204 21y 249

6y 71 90 130 17 16y Tye

b= [ 122 1% 17w 179
L1} L1% . 1M 139 15¢ 16
L X] 55 103 128 152 15
wld 24 97 121 1wty 154

50 94 118 149 17

8¢ 100 133 138
3 98 120 126
75 93 115 120
72 8¢ 119 11¢

86 108 113

80 105 107
73 Yu vy
o 8y 3
(-3} 7 vya
63 O bo

60 8J as
b1 77 8

(&)

]

Lxpares with July 20, lvel.

increase, Lecision No. 83 04 032

LYTLCTIVE APRCL 6,7 1980

Correction 467 S FRAICISCO, CALIFOQRIIA,

155ULD BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TME STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

=29=he




SLCOND MLVISKD PACL. s 0 29=0b
CANCE LS

MINIMUM RATL TARIFF 4=l{ PIRST RLVISLD PAGL, s ee2Pelil

SECTLUN S==KATLD (Continuey) rmrm

DISTANCE RATLD Adw CAARLED
FUOK GUAKANTEED PRICE

MILEACE KATES ON A DISTANCE BASIS
KaCes apply only Lo shipmencs Cransporied Ovlwewn pOLACH lOCaCed within
KeLion 1 s described in IlCem ZZ0.
IN CENTS Penr MILE
SRLPMENDD SLLE IN CUBLC FEET

mlilos

ayr 141 AN
UVER  JOL OVER  BUleyyy 901-1000 1001=1100 1101=1200 1201-1300 sulla0v OVER |

Vv 19 75 320 8oL ooV 87¢ Boy 8yQ
v o] ey wdd o3 L3> L38 “d) L00
FLY; K17 Lo7 iy0 310 K23 K3F-) 332 33
v -y 432 437 dud Lwd 5% 205 27y
[T v L1 LUy 220 144 248 240 152

50 188 1vo Iy 207 212 223 235
oV , 174 a2 19 195 200 212 24
70 107 177 18l 187 193 20w 21%
sy 109 173 176 183 190 1¥8 210
90 15y 170 175 180 187 1v¢ L0

190 y labd 159 mm 170 182 19 200
120 . 130 Twd 159 165 171 182 193
Vb 12y 140 15 159 104 176 187
to0 146 140 14?7 153 15y 170 180
Tov 135 145 13 157 107 178

L0V 124 Vel luy 192 104 179
RNV 140 140 141 1 %4 1 toy
&0 114 131 137 141 193 o=
20V na W27 136 138 15 100

108 140 12y 130 14 1%

103 1y 126 130 13% Tay
Tyy 120 12v 1dée 13w Tud

(Continved on following paoc)

(&) Explres witn July 29, 1vyal.

0 lncreasy, weciaion No. 83 04 032

EFTICTIVE APRIL 6, 1982

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TME STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction 468 SA FRANCISCO, GALIFORNIA,

“29=Ni=




TIXST XCVISLID PALT....R9-C
CRICLLS

ot OMZEINAL PAME. .. ......24aC

wyw pper =poice L3

SECTION 3--RATES (Continued)

DISTANGE MATES AND CHAKRCLS
FOR GUARANTELD PRICE

MILEAGE HATES ON A DISTANCE BASIS

RaZes apply Only CO shipments Cransported Oetween DOLNTS LOCATZed wilhin
Aegzion Z, and between POANTS located in Kegion Y1, on the One Nand, and points
L0Catel 10 Kegion {, On Che other hand. (See Ztenw 240 for description of
Kegaons 1 and i.)

IN CENTS PER MILE
SHIPMENTS SIZE I CUsIC FELT
HILES

UVER  NOT OVER 02200 2012300 35012400 4012500 3012600 6V1=700  701-800

0 10 20 235 295 230 630 745 770
v 20 122 127 167 281 35% 06 1?7
20 K1) ¥ 93 121 145 248 276 285
30 ) 7w 78 102 15% 200 e 224

59 X v3 i 177 192 197

60 128 161 17 17y
70 117 146 15¢ 164
sl 1086 136 152 15¢
L] K 102 128 147 1%%
100 K 97 122 1e2 lep

120 91 1154 134 169
140 86 108 127 149
Yoo ’ »l M 12 12y
180 78 7. 12 -]
2U0 : 75 Y 119 1w

I : ' 69 8s 140 11e
CIYN] ' O 81 101 100
599 . : b8 72 9> vy
000 p . . 55 00 8y 11
7w N X B dy

8JQ LB 2% 80 .23
d S 7 ol

(L) Exoires wizhn July 20, 1903,

9 Incresse, Jecision No, 83 04 032

ZYTLCUIVE NPXCL 6, 2983

ISSVED BY THE PiBLIiC VI LITIES COMMISSION OF TME STATL OF CALIFOONIA,

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIPORIIA.
Arrretior 469




FIXET FLVISLD PACL....29=CC
CANCILS
MINTNUM RALTE -rAD: re u-B OHC:NN- ?Aﬁ.....---.?’-cc

Pery A4

SECTION 3-=KATES (Continued)

I5TANCE KATES AND CHARSES
FOR GUARANTELD PKLCL

FILEAGE KATCS ON A DISTANCL DASIS

Kates apply only tO shipbents transported between POLNTA locaced within
Region 1, and petween POLNTS LoCaCed in Xeglon I, on the one hand, and points

<OCazed in Kegion 2, ON Lhe OTher hand. (dee ltem 220 for description of
Kegions 1 and 1.)

IN CENTS PER MIL
SHIPMENTS SILE IN CUsiC FEET

- 1ire 1401 «AND
NOT _OVER 801900 901-1000 1001-1100 13109-1200 1201-13500 1301=1400 over

1 795 W 850 860 870 680 892
29 &9 L2l L) &3S &Y L83 Lth
30 257 290 310 32 kY. ds2 3=3
w0 232 237 PLS] Qb 253 265 27y
53 205 212 223 246 M %) 250

oY a8 196 203 207 212 223 233
70 175 s 141 195 200 212 225
bJ 1oy 180 162 186 191 201 215
v0 o5 170 176 182 188 195 210
100 161 173 178 177 192 200

149 152 162 179 173 18y 200
Twd 1eb 157 107 1oy 179 186 1v8
1oy Twd 152 161 105 172 164 1yo
oV 130 lay 1%a 162 170 180 193
K 130 Tud 135 160 178 1yd

30 120 13y 132 158 10w 175 108
«20 11s 130 17 15 172 18w
200 1M 122 1«0 leo 103 17w
[-Ton) 10a ‘1o 131 134 Viass 159 163
709 100 119 12= 1a3 15%

820 93 103 1% ' 138 Yed
90 100 115 2 13e 1ad

(L) Expires with July 20, 1983,

83 04 032

o increase, Decision No,

ZYYICCIVE APREL 6, 2933

ISSUED BY THL PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFOMIIA.
Correction 470

=29=CC~




SLOOND RIVISED PACL....290
CANCELS
s tynue ppwe wppvee Lol FINET RCVISID PACE.....29+D

SECTION 3«=XATES (Continued) ey 4

WOCAL KATES AND CHANGES FOR
CUAKANTLED PHICK

KaZes anc Charges samed in TRLs i%eD apply Zor discances of 50 constructive
Tiles, OF Less, WHLCH afe acCOTdwC Cuaranteed Price service, L0ading and
vAldading chaTges ahall De adCed 0 Tileage rates, Dius ACCessOTial charges,

37 any, to deterdine Cuaranceed Prace. “ne provisions of Inis iZed arTe not
subject o itemw 320,

WADLNG AND UNLOAJING CHARGES
PER SRIPMENT Ton LOCAL WMOVInG
I DOLLARS

Diit OF SALPALeT L wAN AND 1 AN | VA AND 3 MAw | VAN ASD 3 MEL
e euniye FERT AR IR L3 PR WRY g LYY Ry

Cwe L '
OVien NOT OVER A ) < A # C A b C

v L0 7w b o0 89 oY 75 106 83 b%
209 300 Tt 104 129 170 123 ‘i 182 133 153
3904 wdw <Oy 150 LT 23 162 185 236 17y 200
)y 200 279 197 223 178 2N 23 97 1Y les

209 o0y dyw 235 208 33 201 27 358 258 296
[ o] 70w {4 ) $1) sy 2s2 322 L3 . Y
70 822 wLd 323 3bs 72 3a) a9
by Yoy 501 Joe WY 529 36 ek
You 1000 550 402  4AS5S 477 w22 w78

1030 1190 Sab L3l ale 611 ks B0
1100 1200 626  Ldo 317 [ ol
1280 1329 660 ab)  Say obs &9 370
1w lady 703 210 -7.%3 Tie 32 611
Twuy 1530 7ws Sy Ol 5% (23]

1502 Towd (2 Q) W) 795 S8l 075
1009 1790 831 edb

700 182 857 630 73%
Tpov 1yov 902 61y 745
Yy 230w y36 795

Over 2000 Cubic Feel 30 27 30
Acd Per 10U Cuosc
Veer

Over oU0 CuDLC Zeel, apdLY Tates Zor van and 2 e,
Vver 1,500 cupiC Zeel, apDly Traies IOT van and ) nen.
See 1Tex 230 f07 LerriToria. desCTLDpTiONS.

(Continued on Zollowing Dage)

( E) Expires wizn July 20, 1983. 83 94 032

¢ Increase, Decision No.

LYYICRIVE APRIL 6, 198D

1$50UED BY TRE PUBLIC (TILITIES COMMISSION OF TE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correcsion 47. SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

*29=D




SECOND XTVISID PMI....2%=1
CANCILS
MMy RaeT TLbier Lot FIRST WLVISED PACT.....29f

SECTION J=eXATES (COonzinued) Py 4

LOCAL KATLZS AND CRARCLS FOR
GUAKANTELD PHICE

Kales ang charges naped 1n THLs 1TED APpLy 20T dissances of 50 conssructive
Tiies, OF Lenp, WNLCH Afv ACCOTded GuaTanteeld PricCe service. Loading and
UNLOACANE CPuTHES SNall De added CO Dileage Tales, DLus acCessorial Charges,

22 any, tO deternine Guaranteed Price. Tne provisions 07 This ilem are nos
suDyect CO iTew 130,

LOCAL MOVING MILLAGE ®ATLS PLk SHLPYENT
N CENTS

l VAN AND 1 MAN

VAN AND 1 WA VAN ASD 3 ME.
s LAR. s WAL L) o lRA, s URY (3

Fiwlh [See NOTe) i CLAR, L ORY )

XX L y
— o
.10

#OT OVEn

|
| a8 el 4 s e A -
19 ; ous 810  obs } 1490 1065 1210 | 1920 1380 1810
t !

20 200 1825 2085 «383 319> 3630 | 3705  Llal asls
v w00 Joul  Jeld 7500 5325 o050 ) 9605 4905 8045
“d 3000 4250 4795 10230 7450 8470 | 13450 9905 11289
13155 9562 VOowd | 17290 1225 1490%

L) 7200 375 oted

WL, enviles are acCtusl Diles Detveen Poins of origin and point of cestinazion.
N COTOUTING ChATEEs, COUDle The Talte Detween DOLNT 0L OTLgLN and
PoLnT 0f desZinazion.

(3 See 1ten 210 for territorial descripiions.

, Expares with July 20, 1y,

increase, DeCision No. 83 04 OSZ

ZYTLCIINE NPRIL 6, 1980

ISSUED BY ThE PUBLIC LTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALISORNIA,
SA. FRANCISCO, CALIFOMIIA,

Corraction 472

=2y~l=




PIRST RIVISED PALE....29eF
CANCLLS
WOt we BATE TARYEF ‘--P, OPICTYAL PAMT

......... Pl

SECTION 3==RATES (Conzinued) Ty

PACKING/UNPACKING IN CUARANTEED PRICY SLRVICE
(See Notes 1, 2, 3, &4 and B)

IN DOLLARS PLR UNIT
PACKING UNPACKING

WL KRS s AT W LARF L URY
A 0 A B

DROM, DISH-PACK (Drum, dish=pack,

barrel or other specially designed

containers of not less than 5 cu,

I8, capacity for use in packing

gianswvare, chinavare, bric-abrac,

table lamos or similar fragile

BTLLCLED) rovvensssssscnsnsarsnse $13.10 $510.8%

CARTONS ;
Less than 3 cu. 22, (NoT less cthan

200 2D, T@BT) siiincccnecnressenne J.45
3 ev. ft. (NoT less zhan 200 ib.

CeBT) uvsvvsvoneranrsconscnrcans 5.35
e1/2 cu. . (No: less Than 200 1lb,

:Q’:,\ R I R I 6-‘.5
6 ey, 27, (NoT less than 200 ib.

Cest I Y N N W i i Y T Y P e 7.25
6=1/2 ¢cu, f2. (Not less than 275 lb.

:.':) P N N N N A R e 8.70

WARDROBE CARTON 1n0% Less than

10 cu‘ ﬁt. [ AR N A NN EENEXERNNENEEYNYYS 3.90

YATTRESS CARTON, CRIB sesvccncenees 3.00
MATTRISS CAKTON (Not enxceeding

39" X 73") eresvsressscessncococes 3.65
MATTRESS CARTON (Not exceeling

5’0" X 75") SEB BB IIPIIIIIILIERIIES 3-65
NATTRESS CARION (IZxceeding

Sa" % 75“) I 5-80

YATTRESS GARTON (39" x B0™) vevees. 3,65
MATTRESS COVIR (PaDer Or Plastic).. 2.25

CORRUCATED CONTAINTERS: (Svecially
designed or constructed for mirrors,
paincings, glass Or marble tops and
sinilar fragile articies) .ccecesss Zach 11.95

CRATIS: (Other chan corrugated,

specially constructed for mirrors, Cu. fr.

paintings, glass or mardble tops or

and sioilar fragile articles.) Fraction

KrOss measurenent Of Crate ....... Thereo! 4,65 3.65

Mininum charTge DeT Crate .cvcveeee. Zach 17.45 14,90

(Continued on Zollowing Page)

(E) Ixpires with July 20, 1983,

¢ Increase, Decision No. 83 04 032

LPYIECIIVE APRCL 6, 1983

1SSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTLLITIES COMPLSSION OF THE STASC OF CALIFORNIAY
SE st SAN FRANCISCO, CALSFORUTA.

Correeeion 471




